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EXECUTIVE 

President / Team 
Manager/Technical Director 

Donna Seiferling 
79 Hastings Crescent 
Regina, SK   S4T7N6 

C: 306 541-4335 
donna.seiferling@accesscomm.ca 

Vice President Ellen Griffin 
#119-801 Heritage Crescent 
Saskatoon SK   S7H 5R7 

C: 306-221-5767 
ellengriffin@sasktel.net 

Treasurer M.J. (Moe) Hvidston 
211 Priel Crescent 
Saskatoon, SK   S7M 4P6 

 C: 306 717-5753 
mojo05@shaw.ca 

Secretary/Clinic Coordinator Karin Kirkland 
#440-140 Meilicke Rd 
Saskatoon, SK   S7K 7Y5 

C: 306 370-6022 
karinkirkland54@gmail.com 

OFFICERS 

Fundraising Coordinator Gord Worona 
#440-140 Meilicke Rd 
Saskatoon, SK   S7K 7Y5 

C: 306-461-8081 
H: 306-979-1966 
gordworona@live.com 

Tournament 
Director/Statistician 

Leesa Cunningham 
505 – 110 Shillington Crescent 
Saskatoon, SK   S7M 3Z8 

C: 306 716-8570 
leesa.cunningham@shaw.ca 

Membership Coordinator Jo-Ann Paxman 
31 Metheral Bay 
Weyburn, SK   S4H 2M6 

C: 306-861-1555 
H: 306 842-1468 
jo_annpaxman@hotmail.com 

Master/YBC Coordinator Dianne Smutt 
PO Box 2267
Kamsack, SK   S0A 1S0 

H: 306 542-3309 
Fax: 306 542-2607  
dsmutt@sasktel.net 

Teaching Division 
Representative 

Shelley Sichewski-Bedry
PO Box 394
Vanscoy, SK   S0L 3J0

C: 306 381-5201 
slbedry@sasktel.net 

Senior Division Representative Sheldon Kraus 
227 Saguenay Dr.  Unit 164 
Saskatoon, SK   S7K 6G4 

C: 306 242-9452 
ssfakraus@gmail.com 

Tournament & Zone 8 Division
Representative 

Cora- Lee White-Furi 
1426 1st Avenue East
Prince Albert, SK  S6V 0E5

H: 306 961-3613 
cldwf_031@hotmail.ca 

about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank
about:blank


2023/24 MBAS Executive & Officers Contact List

2 

Officers - Zone Representatives 

Zone #1 Garth Bauer
423 3rd Avenue SE
Swift Current, SK   S9H 3T9

H: 306-774-5351
gbauer@sasktel.net

Zone #2 Jackson Leroy 
321 Main Street South
Moose Jaw, SK   S6H 4V8

H: 306 690-6014
Jackson.leroy02@gmail.com

Zone #3 Joyce Kostiuk 
4527 Castle Rd 
Regina, SK   S4S 4W6 

H: 306-540-7256 
joycekostiuk@sasktel.net 

Zone #4 Diane Syrota 
PO Box 826 
Foam Lake , SK   S0A 1A0 

H: 306 328-4329 
Diane.syrota@hotmail.com 

Zone #5 Brian Andersen 
PO Box 656
Rosetown, SK   S0L 2V0 

C: 306 831-7131 
bpandersen@yourlink.ca 

Zone #6 Roger Bradley 
714 Denham Pl 
Saskatoon, SK   S7R 1E7 

C: 306 280-0804 
rbradley@sasktel.net 

Zone #7 Kenton Remenda 
PO Box 171
Lake Lenore, SK   S0K 2J0 

C: 306 287-7767 
W: 306 287-3633 
kenny.coop@hotmail.com 

Zone #8 Cora- Lee White-Furi 
1426 1st Ave East 
Prince Albert, SK S6V 0E5

H: 306 961-3613 
cldwf_031@hotmail.ca 
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